
 

Sepember Newsletter from Cromford Church of England Primary School 

 

Parent Consultations – Tuesday, 19th and Wednesday 20th October 

Thank you to everyone who responded to our survey about parent consultations this term. 

There was a mix of responses so we will be offering either a telephone call or face to face 

appointment. 

Tuesday, 19th October 3.30-6.00 pm, face to face appointments 

Wednesday, 20th October 3.30-4.30 pm, face to face appointments 

    4.30-6.00 pm, telephone appointments 

PTA 

The Annual General meeting for the PTA will take place on Wednesday, 6th October from 3.30 pm 

at school.  We will meet outside if the weather allows.  Everyone welcome. 

PE 

The days for PE will be as below for the Autumn term:  

Robins – Monday and Wednesday 

Owls – Monday and Wednesday 

Eagles – Monday and Wednesday 

Please make sure children wear suitable clothing.  They should wear plain blue or black joggers or 

shorts, a plain white t-shirt (no logos) and their school jumper on the days they do PE. 

 

 
 
 
Remember to look at our school website - www.cromfordcofeschool.com 

The school is now on Twitter, @CromfordPrimary – please follow us. 

School lunches – £2.20 per day, £11.00 per week 

If your child is ill please telephone the school before 10.00 am on the first day of absence. 

Learn, aspire and achieve in a caring Christian environment 

 

 

http://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/


Swimming 

Years 3-6 

From September, Years 3-6 will swim on Wednesday mornings, dates below: 

 

22nd September to 20th October 2021 

3rd November to 1st December 2021 

19th January to 16th February 2022 

 

Year 2 

Year 2 will swim on a Wednesday morning, dates below: 

 

29th September to 8th December 2021 

 

We are asking for a contribution of £10 towards the cost of transport.  This can be paid via 

Parentpay. 

 

Brass Years 5 and 6 

Brass lessons will start for Years 5 and 6 on Wednesday, 22nd September. 

 

We are asking for a contribution of £10 per term towards the cost of the lessons.  This can be 

paid via Parentpay. 

 

After School Clubs 

Monday  Boxercise (activity will change every half term) 

Tuesday  Dodge Ball 

Wednesday Archery 

Thursday  Forest Schools (currently full) 

Friday  Crafts 

 

Lunchtime Clubs 

Monday  Football 

Tuesday  Drama 

Wednesday Chrome books 

Thursday  Art 

 

Water Bottles 

From September, children should continue to bring in their own water bottle which they can fill up 

throughout the day.  Please make sure this is named and contains water rather than squash.  

Tuck Shop 

From September, there will be no tuck shop on a Friday.  There will however be a regular cake sale 

organised by the PTA. We will continue to have a ‘treat Friday’ at break-time where children can 

bring in a snack such as crisps or a small chocolate biscuit or similar.  Please don’t send large bars 

of chocolate or packs of sweets.  

 

 

 

 



Diary Dates 

October 

Friday, 1st  Harvest with Church group 

Wednesday, 6th PTA Annual General Meeting, 3.30 pm at school 

Wednesday, 13th 2.30 pm (school playground) MacMillan cake sale 

Thursday, 14th am Years 3-6 will be making lanterns as part of the Shine a Light event to  

   celebrate the 250th anniversary celebrations at Cromford Mill.  On 28th and  

   29th October lights displays will illuminate the Mills historic buildings and tell 

   the story of the Derwent Valley 

   pm Cluster cross country at Anthony Gell 

Tuesday, 19th  Parent Consultations, 3.30-6.00 pm 

Wednesday, 20th Parent Consultations, 3.30-6.00 pm 

 

November 

Monday, 1st  INSET day 

Tuesday, 2nd  Flu immunisation for Reception to Year 6 children 

Tuesday, 9th   Ian Daisley (photographer) in school to take individual photos if children 

 

  



Term Dates – 2021/2022 

Autumn Term 

Term 1 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th September – Friday, 22nd October 

INSET 1 – Thursday, 2nd September 

INSET 2 – Friday, 3rd September 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 25th October to 29th October 

Term 2 (8 weeks) 

INSET 3 – Monday, 1st November 

INSET 4 – Thursday, 23rd December 

Tuesday, 2nd November to Wednesday, 22nd December 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – Friday, 24th December to Friday, 7th January 

Spring Term (2022) 

Term 3 (2019) (6 weeks) 

Monday, 10th January to Friday, 18th February 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 21st to 25th February 

Term 4 (6 weeks) 

Monday, 28th February to Friday, 8th April 

Easter Break – Monday, 11th to Friday, 22nd April 

(Good Friday – 15th April and Easter Monday – 18th April) 

Summer Term 

Term 5 (5 weeks) 

INSET 5 – Monday, 25th April 

Tuesday, 26th April to Friday, 27th May 

May Day – Monday, 2nd May  

HALF-TERM – Monday, 30th May to Friday, 3rd June (Bank Holiday – Monday, 30th May) 

Term 6 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th June to Thursday, 21st July 

Extra Bank Holiday (Queens Platinum Jubilee Celebration) – Friday, 22nd July 

 

 


